200k course

At Turn|Distance|Distance|Climbing| Climbing Notes
To Next| So Far | To Next| So Far

[Foothill College S 0.3 0 0 0 Go to college rear entrance.
MoodyRd. s 0.3 0.3 40 0o
|Altamont Rd. R 2.1 0.6 490 40 Begin warm-up climb.
Page Mill Rd. L 6.5 2.7 1630 530 Begin first major climb of the day.
Skyline Blvd. 7 L 65 92 790 2160 Stay single file!
SR9 (Saratoga Gap Rest Stop) S 10.3 157 660 2950 Open from 7.:30a to 5:30p
|Bear Creek Rd. L 0.7 26.0 0 3610, Busier road.
$ummlt Rd. R 68 267 370 3610 Narrow road, busy after SR17.
Highland Way S 1.7 33.5 300 3980 Gradual ascent along San Andreas Fault.
Mt. Bache Rd. R, L 3.7 35.2 100 4280 Right then left, continue on Htghland Way.
second major slide R 2.3 38.9 260 4380 Walk/carry bikes over shdeﬁ_ll'hls is an adventure!
| Eureka Canyon Rd. s 8 i M2 50 4640 Gradual descent. Gravel on turns near top.
Corralitos Fire Station Rest Stop S 0.4 49.7 0 4690 Open from 9:45a to 11 45a
Hames Rd. R 1.5 50.1 270 4690
Pleasant Valley Rd. R 01 516 0 4960
Hames Rd. L 06 517 60 4960 o
Freedom Bivd. R 0.1 52.3 20 5020 Busy road
Day Valley Rd. B R 2.0 52.4 140 5040
| Valencia Rd. R 31 544 0 5180:
Soquel Dr. : R 4.5 57.5 210 5180 Main road through Aptos and Soquel. Busy road.
Rodeo Guich Rd. R 5.4 62.0 750 5390 Quiet road. Narrow at the top. Descend carefully.
|Mountain View Rd. L 09 67.4 0 6140 Join 100m route. Short, fast, bumpy descent.
Brancrforte Rd. L 53 683 60 6140 Nice cruise into Santa Cruz.
Isbel Dr. R R 07 736 170 6200 Hairpin right turn. Short "wall".
Carbonera Dr. L 04 743 140 6370. Down and Up.
El Rancho Dr. R 05 747 80 6510 -
La Madrona Dr. i L 07 752 160 6590
Sims Rd. N L 0.1 75.9 10 6750
[Brooknoll Rd. - R 05 760 60 6760 _Continue past school onto treetop.
(Graham Hill Rd. L 0.1 765 0 6820 Busy road.
Plpellne Rd. i R 3.0 76.6 280 6820 Please be polite to other trail users!
Henry Cowell Redwoods Park HQ R 0.5 79.6 0 7100 -
[ Henry Cowell Redwoods Lunch Stop U 06  80.1 10 7100 Open from 10:30a to 2:30p
Highway 9 R 06 807 0 7110 -
Graham Hill Rd. ) R 0.1 81.3 0 7110
M!jgrmon Rd. L 29 814 370 7110 Busy highway.
Kings Village Rd. L 0.3 843 0 7480/ Difficult left turn. Become a pedestrian if necessary.
Blue Bonnet Lane R 02 846 50 7480
Bean Creek Rd. L 32 848 410 7530 Narroyrvzrrshady road. Watch and listen for traffic.
Glﬂvopd Highway L 1.0 1880 40 7940 ~ Rough surface
Mountain Charlie Rd. L 51 89.0 1130 7980 "Stairstep" climb. Watch and Ilsten for traffic.
Summit Rd. (water stop) L 26 94.1 280 9110 Open from 11:45a to 4: 15p
Bear Creek Rd. L 07 97 170 93¢0 Busnerﬁroad
| Skyline Bivd. ) R 10.3 974 1140 9560 - Last climb. Yeah!
SR9 (Saratoga Gap Rest Stop) R 74  107.7 0 10700 Open from 7:30a to 5:30p
Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd. L 24 1151 30 o700
| Prospect Rd. B L 05 1175 40 10730 - -
South Stelling Rd. R 1.5 118.0 0 10770 Bear right.
McClellan Rd. L 1.5 1195 120 10770 - B
Mira Vista Rd. R 01 1210 O 10890 Continue straight at top of hill. B
Santa Paula Rd. L 0. 1 12141 20 10890 _Immediate left.
Foothill Bivd. R 4 i 1212 40 10910
El Monte Rd. - L 1.2 126.0 110 10950 ,
Foothill College R 00 1272 0 11060 Take bike path after |-280.




